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Date:  April 2, 2020 
Time:  9:00 am CST 
 
Re: Pre-Bid Tele-Conference Attendee Respondents 
 

Known respondents to request for E-Mail Verification of the Pre-Bid Tele-Conference attendance 
include the following: 
 
Sombra Williams 
Executive Director, Disadvantaged Business Enterprise Program 
SFMP Capital Department   
909 Poydras St., Suite 1230 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
O: (504) 717-3243 
W: www.sfmpnola.org 
E: Sombra.Williams@rsdla.net 
 
Pierre Charbonnet 
Project Manager 
Jacobs/CSRS Program Management 
909 Poydras Street, Suite 1200 
New Orleans, La. 70112 
O: (504) 592-0802 
E: Pierre.charbonnet@jacobscsrs.com 
 
Scott Drago 
Project Manager 
Jacobs / CSRS Program Management 
909 Poydras Street, Suite 1200 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
O: (504) 592-0802 
E: Scott.Drago@jacobscsrs.com 
 
Jonathan Perret, AIA  
Director of Project Delivery 
Jacobs / CSRS Program Management  
909 Poydras Street, Suite 1200  
New Orleans, Louisiana 70112  
O: (504) 592-0157  
E: jonathan.perret@jacobscsrs.com 
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Eric Sheu 
Tuna Construction, LLC 
2420 Dawson St., Suite A 
Kenner, LA 70062 
O: (504) 305-2249   
F: (504) 305-2969 
E: eric@tunaconstruction.com 
 
Tina Balthazar 
Balthazar Electriks 
P.O. Box 792878 | New Orleans, LA 70179  
3623 D'Hemecourt St. | New Orleans, LA 70119 
O: (504) 891-5504 
F: (504) 891-5580 
W: https://www.balthazarinc.com/ 
E: belectriks@balthazarinc.com 
 
Noel Williams 
President  
Legacy Restoration and Referral, LLC 
O: (504) 421-7293 
W: Legacyrandr.com 
E: nwilliams@legacyrandr.com 
 
Jerry Lydick,  
Construction Manager  
Legacy Restoration and Referral, LLC 
O: (504) 421-7293 
W: Legacyrandr.com 
E: jlydick@legacyrandr.com 
 
Mark Stallings 
Stallings Construction 
O: (504) 488-7913 
C: (504) 495-8540 
W: www.stallings-gc.com 
E: mark@stallingscc.com 
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Mike Berkowitz  
Smith Construction Co. 
P.O. Box 5596  
Slidell, Louisiana 70469  
O:  (985) 882-2426  
F:  (985) 882-2406 
C:  (504) 621-8773 
W: www.smithcc.net 
E: mike@smithcc.net 
 
Ron Smith, ACE, DMC-D 
Vice President Business Development 
Link Integration Group, LLC 
11646 Industriplex Blvd, Bldg. A6 
Baton Rouge, La 70809 
C: (225) 456-1298 
E: rsmith@ligllc.com 
 
Gary Whitfield 
HB Fuller Construction Products 
O: (800) 832-9002  
C:  (404) 307-8325 
W: www.prospec.com 
W: www.tecspecialty.com  
E: gary.whitfield@hbfuller.com  
 
Stephanie L. Kerr  
AIA Assoc., LEED AP BD+C   
Marketing Manager 
5736 Citrus Blvd., Suite 200   
New Orleans, LA 70123 
O: (504) 733-4336    
C: (504) 228-4594 
E: skerr@GibbsConstruction.com 
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Rebecca Falati 
Assistant Estimator 
F. H. Myers Construction Corp. 
520 Commerce Point 
Harahan, LA 70123 
O: (504) 734-1073 
W: www.fhmyers.com 
E: rfalati@fhmyers.com 
 
Russell Stafford, CEO 
Construction Masters, Inc. 
701 Papworth Avenue, Ste. 206 
Metairie, LA 70005 
O: (504) 831-4261  
F: (504) 832-0762 
C: (504) 628-0785 
rstafford@constructionmastersinc.com 
 
Tim Shipkin 
Assistant Project Manager 
CMC Drywall Inc. 
CMC Construction LLC 
2616 Marietta St., Suite B 
Kenner, LA 70062 
O: (504) 712-7889 
C: (508) 272-2372 
E: tims@cmcdrywall.com 
 
Tucker Couvillon 
Symmetry Flooring 
3217 Florida Avenue, Suite C 
Kenner, LA 70065 
O: (504) 677-8023 
C: (504) 909-5287  
E: Estimating@SymmetryFloors.com 
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